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Presidential Race Shaping Up Similarly to 2012

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest national poll continues to find the Presidential race
shaping up pretty similarly to how the 2012 contest played out, with Hillary
Clinton holding a 4 point lead that matches Barack Obama's final margin of
victory last time around. Clinton leads with 45% to 41% for Donald Trump with
Gary Johnson at 5% and Jill Stein at 2%. The third party candidates are drawing
their support equally from Clinton and Trump, and in a head to head contest
Clinton's lead remains 4 points at 48/44.

“What we're finding both nationally and in the swing states is that Hillary
Clinton’s lead over Donald Trump is pretty comparable to Barack Obama’s
margins over Mitt Romney last time around,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “The country is too polarized along party lines for this to
end up being a historical landslide but Clinton is still a very clear favorite.”

The race is shaping up pretty much as you would expect along demographic lines.
Clinton leads 51/36 with women, 82/13 with Hispanics, 91/5 with African
Americans, and 57/28 with young voters. Trump leads 48/37 with men, 51/32
with whites, and 51/36 with seniors. Clinton has a 39/35 advantage with
independents. Trump's actually getting more crossover support with 10% of
Democrats to Clinton's 7% of Republicans. That's partially because of some
Bernie Sanders fans continuing to hold out from giving their support to Clinton-
among Democrats and independents with a favorable opinion of Sanders 79% are
voting for Clinton to 7% for Trump, 3% for Stein, and 2% for Johnson with 9%
remaining undecided. If Clinton could even win over just half of those folks her

support would goupto 49% and gi\m heran 8 pninf lead
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Donald Trump's a below average Republican candidate, but that doesn't mean
the party's voters have any desire to ditch him as the nominee. On the generic
Presidential ballot a Democrat leads a Republican just 45/44. Given Clinton's
45/41 lead she's getting the level of support you would expect the Democratic
candidate to have, while Trump is performing 3 points below that threshold.
Nevertheless Trump has a 71/20 favorability rating with Republican voters, and
67% still say they want him to be the party's nominee to only 24% who say they'd
prefer to see him replaced with someone else. Our national poll in early May
found 72% of Republicans were ‘comfortable’ with Trump as their candidate to
21% who said they weren't so despite everything that's happened over the last 7
weeks there's been only a nominal increase in Republicans wanting to drop
Trump.

Trump's made a lot of comments about voters being ready to be done with
President Obama but we find that if voters got to pick between the two 52%
would rather have Obama as President to just 43% for Trump. Those numbers
show why it's smart for Clinton to tie herself closely to Obama- if she's seen as a
continuation of the current administration that helps her a good deal in relation
to Trump rather than hurting her. Among voters who are undecided or
supporting a third party candidate right now 43% would rather have Obama as
President to only 22% for Trump so if those folks end up voting that way in
November it would give Clinton a 2 or 3 point boost relative to her current lead.

“Barack Obama’s the best ally Hillary Clinton has,” said Dean Debnam, President
of Public Policy Polling. “His approval numbers are the highest they’ve been in
years and when voters contrast the last 8 years under Obama against the prospect
of Trump they take Obama by a wide margin.”

It's a simple reality that both of this year's Presidential candidates are unpopular.
Clinton's favorability is 39/54, and Trump is even worse off at 35/58. This has
given rise to the 'Giant Meteor for President’ movement, and we find that the
Meteor would poll at 13%- far more support than the third party candidates
actually on the ballot- with Clinton at 43% and Trump at 38%. The Meteor is
particularly appealing to independent voters, functionally in a three way tie at
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27% to 35% for Clinton and 31% for Trump. Maybe that's who the Libertarians
should have nominated.

Beyond the Presidential race the other big story of the last week has been the
United Kingdom's vote to leave the European Union. By a 38/33 spread voters
say they agree with the decision to exit. That's largely because among voters with
a favorable opinion of Trump there's 68/14 support for how the Brexit vote
played out. By contrast voters with an unfavorable opinion of Trump oppose it
19/48 but what's particularly telling is that among Trump fans only 18% of voters
have no opinion about the UK vote, while among voters who don't like Trump
34% have no opinion. That's another example of what we've continually found to
be a cult like aspect to Trump's followers. Whatever he says they just tend to go
along with.

As long as we were on the topic of leaving things we also polled on the ideas of the
US leaving the UN, and of Texas seceding. Only 30% of voters would support the
US leaving the UN to 49% who are opposed to that concept and 21% who have no
opinion one way or the other. This is another issue where to the extent there is a
movement to leave, it's coming from people who like Trump- 52% of them
support pulling out of the UN to 28% opposed to that. Only 16% of voters who
don't like Trump support leaving, to 66% who are against that.

On the issue of Texas secession 24% of voters support it leaving the country to
63% who are opposed. That movement is being driven more by liberal voters who
would like to be done with Texas than conservative voters who would like Texas
to be done with the US though. Among those describing themselves as 'very
liberal," 43% support Texas leaving to be its own country to just 53% who are
opposed to that. By contrast there's only 25% support for Texas secession among
'very conservative' voters with 62% opposed to it.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 853 registered voters on June 27" and 28th. The margin of error is +/-3.4%.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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National Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Generally speaking if the election for President
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or Republican candidate?

Democrat .......ccoooeviiiiiiie e, 45%
Republican............oooiiiiiiii e 44%
NOE SUME .., 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable.........ccccccci 39%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 54%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieiece 35%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 58%
NOE SUME .., 8%

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack ODaMA.......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeen, 52%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 43%
NOE SUI «.v et 6%

Q6

Q7

Q8
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The candidates for President are Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, and Green Party
candidate Jill Stein. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 45%
Donald Trump ....ooooieieiieeeeeeee e 41%
Gary JONNSON .....coiieiiiiiiiiiiie e 5%
Jill SEEIN e 2%
UNndecided.........oovevmieeiiiiiie e 7%

If you had to choose between just Democrat
Hillary Clinton and Republican Donald Trump,
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 48%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeiee e 44%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

If the choices for President were Democrat
Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, and
a Giant Meteor hitting the earth which would
you choose?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 43%
Donald Trump ....ocooevieeiiiiieeeiee e 38%
Giant Meteor hitting the earth ...................... 13%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 42%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 14%
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Q10 (Republicans) Would you like for Donald Trump
to be the Republican nominee for President, or
would you prefer someone else?

Would like Trump to be the Republican

nominee for President.............ccccvvivieeeiiiinnnns 67%
Would prefer someone else.............ccccuvvvveen... 24%
NOE SUIE . 9%

Q11 Do you think the media has been fair or unfair
to Hillary Clinton?

Falr oo, 61%
(0] 01 7= | R 22%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Q12 Do you think the media has been fair or unfair
to Donald Trump?

FIT vttt 46%

UNFRIE « vttt 41%

NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 13%

Q13 Do you agree or disagree with the United

Kingdom'’s decision to leave the European
Union?

AGIEE . 38%

DISAQIee .....vveiiiiieeiiieieee e 33%

NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 29%

Q14 Would you support or oppose the United States
leaving the United Nations, or UN?

Would SUppPOrt 1€aVING ........coveveeeeeeeeeeerenan 30%
Would 0ppose [ aViNg............ccoeveeveeeerrrenn. 49%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%

Q15 Would you support or oppose Texas leaving
the United States to become its own country?

Would SUPPOIt ... 24%
Would OPPOSE.....cceiiiiiieeeeeiieeee e 63%
NOLSUIE ...t 12%
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Q16 How old do you think Hillary Clinton is: 50 to 54
years old, 55 to 59 years old, 60 to 64 years
old, 65 to 69 years old, 70 to 74 years old, or
75 to 79 years old?

IO Y= SO 4%
5510 5....v.rvereeceeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeseess s 12%
B0 10 B4 ......voreeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 27%
8510 59....eocvereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 43%
700 T4 9%
7510 79 2%
NOL SUME ..o 3%

Q17 How old do you think Donald Trump is: 50 to 54
years old, 55 to 59 years old, 60 to 64 years
old, 65 to 69 years old, 70 to 74 years old, or
75 to 79 years old?

IO (Y= SO 4%
5510 5....v.rvereeceeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeseess s 9%
B0 10 B4 ......voreeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 25%
8510 B6......veeeeceeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeese e 28%
700 T4 oo 28%
7510 79 3%
NOL SUME ..o 2%

Q18 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrnens 51%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 8%

Q19 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 15%
Somewhat ieral ..............ocooveeveeererererenenn, 18%
MOGEIALE. .......ceoeeeeeceeee e 31%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 20%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 15%
@ l B
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Q20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 39%
Republican..........coooiiiiiiiiiii 34%
Independent / Other.........ccoooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiieeen. 27%

Q22 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....eviiiiiieiieee e 10%
WHRIEE oo 70%
African AMEriCan..........cocvvveeee e 12%
Other. ..o 7%
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Q23 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 14%

B0 10 45, 25%

AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 41%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 20%
Q24 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Obama Approval Democrat/ Republican
Approve|48% 11% 73%  22% For President
. Democrat | 45% 7% 2% 17%
Disapprove|47% 88% 20% 63% ’ ° ° ’
Republican|44% 92% 12% 62%
Not sure| 6% 1% 7%  15% P ° ° ° °
Not sure|11% 1% 16% 21%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl- Not
Base e e | sure Base e e sure
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable | 39% 9% 60% 13% Favorable|35% 100% - -
Unfavorable|54% 90% 30% 72% Unfavorable|58% - 100% -
Not sure| 7% 1% 10% 14% Not sure| 8% - - 100%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Obama / Trump Clinton/ Trump/
Others
Barack Obama|52% 11% 80% 25%
Hillary Clinton | 45% 6% 2% 14%
Donald Trump | 43% 89% 11% 66% y ’ ° ° ’
Donald Trump|41% 93% 9% 52%
Not sure| 6% - 9% 9%
Gary Johnson| 5% 1% 6% 12%
Jill Stein| 2% 0% 3% -
Undecided| 7% 1% 9% 22%
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Trump Favorability

Trump Favorability

Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
Clinton/ Trump Clinton/ Trump/
Hillary Clinton | 48% 6% 78% 16% Meteor
Hillary Clinton | 43% 7% 67% 19%
Donald Trump | 44% 93% 12% 64%
Donald Trump | 38% 88% 7% 43%
Not sure| 7% 1% 10% 19%
Giant Meteor hitting | 13% 3% 18% 17%
the earth
Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 21%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e| sure Base e e | sure
Sanders Favorability Trump/ Someone else
Favorable|44% 20% 61% 26% Would like Trump to|67% 87% 13% 34%
be the Republican
Unfavorable|42% 71% 24% 42% nominee for President
Not sure|14% 9% 15%  32% Would prefer | 24% 8% 72%  43%
someone else
Not sure| 9% 5% 15% 23%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e| sure Base e e | sure
Media Fairness to Media Fairness to
Clinton Trump
Fair| 61% 80% 50% 55% Fair | 46% 13% 70% 16%
Unfair | 22% 7% 33% 14% Unfair|41% 85% 12% 60%
Not sure|17% 13% 17% 31% Not sure|13% 3% 18% 24%
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Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-[ Not
Base e e| sure Base e e | sure
BREXIT US Leaving UN
Agree/Disagree Support/Oppose
Agree|38% 68% 19% 44% Would support leaving | 30% 52% 16% 37%
Disagree|33% 14% 48% 7% Would oppose leaving | 49% 28% 66% 24%
Not sure|29% 18% 34% 49% Not sure|21% 20% 19% 39%
Trump Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not
Base e e | sure Base e e | sure
TX Leaving US Clinton Age
Support/Oppose 50to 54| 4% 5% 2% 1%
Would support|24% 24% 24% 26%
55to 59(12% 6% 16% 5%
Would oppose|63% 66% 62% 57%
60 to 64(27% 20% 31% 30%
Not sure|12% 10% 13% 16%
65 to 59(43% 49% 40% 39%
70to 74| 9% 15% 6% 10%
75t0 79| 2% 3% 1% 6%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 4%
Trump Favorability 2012 Vote
Favorabl-| Unfavorabl-| Not Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base e e | sure Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Trump Age Obama Approval
50to 54| 4% 8% 204 3% Approve|48% 86% 7% 12%
55t0 59| 9% 10% 9% 8% Disapprove|47% 9% 92% 62%
0, 0, 0,
60 to 64| 25% 27% 23%  34% Notsure| 6% 6% 1% 26%
65 to 69(28% 29% 28% 24%
70 to 74(28% 25% 31% 20%
75t0 79| 3% 1% 3% 9%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 2%
June 27-28, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 853 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Democrat/ Republican Clinton Favorability
For President Favorable|39%  71% 4% 11%
Democrat|45% 81% 5% 21%
Unfavorable [ 54% 20% 94% 70%
Republican |44% 11% 84% A47%
Not sure| 7% 9% 3% 19%
Not sure|11% 7% 12% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Obama / Trump
Favorable|35% 13% 62% 39% Barack Obama|52% 89% 7% 37%
Unfavorable [ 58% 84% 27% 45% Donald Trump [ 43% 9% 84% 50%
Not sure| 8% 3% 12% 16% Not sure| 6% 3% 8% 13%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/ Trump/ Clinton/ Trump
Others Hillary Clinton |48%  86% 6% 19%
Hillary Clinton [45%  82% 5% 13%
Donald Trump | 44% 11% 83% 60%
Donald Trump|41% 10% 80% 52%
Not sure| 7% 3% 11% 20%
Gary Johnson| 5% 2% 8% 4%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% - 11%
Undecided| 7% 5% 7% 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/ Trump/ Sanders Favorability
Meteor
Favorable|44% 70% 13% 38%
Hillary Clinton|43% 7% 5% 15%
Unfavorable|42% 18% 75% 29%
Donald Trump|38% 9% 73% A47%
Not sure(14% 13% 13% 33%
Giant Meteor hitting[13%  11% 12% 26%
the earth
Not sure| 7% 3% 10% 12%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump/ Someone else Media Fairness to
Would like Trump to|67%  63%  66% 85% Clinton
be the Republican Fair|61%  50% 76% 53%
nominee for President Unfair| 22% 36% 7% 16%
Would prefer|24% 22% 26% 13%
someone else Not sure(17% 14% 17% 31%
Not sure| 9% 16% 8% 2%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Media Fairness to BREXIT
Trump Agree/Disagree
Fair | 46% 69% 21% 26% Agree|38% 20% 59% 42%
Unfair|41%  15% 2% 49% Disagree|33%  51% 14% 15%
Not sure|13% 16% % 25% Not sure|29% 29% 27% 43%
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Approve|48%
Disapprove|47%

Not sure| 6%

87%
7%
6%

82%
14%
4%

50%
41%
9%

18%
78%
4%

5%
94%
1%

For President

Democrat | 45%

Republican|44%

Not sure|11%

85%
12%
3%

7%
16%
%

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
US Leaving UN TX Leaving US
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Would support leaving [ 30% 16% 47% 31% Would support|24% 25% 22% 26%
Would oppose leaving | 49% 67% 30% 35% Would oppose|63% 64% 64% 54%
Not sure|21% 17% 23% 34% Not sure|12% 11% 13% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton Age Trump Age
50to 54| 4% 7% 1% - 50to 54| 4% 6% 3% 1%
55to 59(12% 16% 7% 13% 55t0 59| 9% 8% 11% 15%
60 to 64|27% 28% 25% 35% 60 to 64| 25% 24% 27% 24%
65to 59|43% 40% 49% 31% 65 to 69(28% 26% 30% 26%
70to 74 9% 5% 14% 12% 70to 74| 28% 30% 27% 23%
75t0 79| 2% 1% 2% 7% 75t0 79| 3% 3% 1% 9%
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 1% Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Obama Approval Democrat/ Republican

47%
35%
18%

4%
92%
4%

16%
68%
16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 80% 60% 40% 14% 5% Favorable|35% 18% 11% 25% 55% 2%
Unfavorable|54% 14% 31% 48% 82% 95% Unfavorable|58% 78% 84% 67% 36% 17%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9% 12% 4% 0% Not sure| 8% 4% 5% 8% 10% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Obama/ Trump Clinton/ Trump/
Barack Obama|52%  91% 84% 56% 19% 10% Others
Hillary Clinton|45%  78% 79% 47% 16% 5%
Donald Trump|43% 8% 13%  36% 69% 90% ary Hi o ° ? ° ? °
Donald Trump|41% 11% 12% 32% 66% 92%
Notsure| 6% 1% 3% 8% 12% 0% P ° ° ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 5% 2% 3% 6% 10% 1%
Jill Stein| 2% 3% 1% 3% - 0%
Undecided| 7% 5% 5% 11% 9% 2%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Clinton/ Trump Clinton/ Trump/
" - Meteor
Hillary Clinton [48%  83% 83% 52% 18% 5%
Hillary Clinton|43%  82% 70% 44% 17% 5%
Donald Trump|44%  12% 14% 36% 70% 95% ary Hi ? ? ? ° ? ’
Donald Trump | 38% 7% 10% 31% 65% 80%
Notsure| 7% 4% % 12% 12% 1% P ° ° ° ° °
Giant Meteor hitting|13%  10% 13% 16% 11% 10%
the earth
Not sure| 7% 1% % 9% 7% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Sanders Favorability Trump/ Someone else
Favorable|44% 77% 66% 47% 21% 12% Would like Trump to|67%  89% 45% 61% 74% 66%
be the Republican
Unfavorable|42%  14% 23% 34% 63% 79% nominee for President
Not sure|14% 9% 1% 19% 1% 10% Would prefer|24%  11% 23% 27% 25% 24%
someone else
Not sure| 9% - 32% 12% 1% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Media Fairness to Media Fairness to
Clinton Trump
Fair|61% 51% 56% 51% 2% 82% Fair[46% 72% 73% 47% 28% 10%
Unfair{22% 36% 30% 27% 11% 5% Unfair(41% 16% 11% 36% 64% 80%
Not sure|17% 13% 14% 22% 16% 13% Not sure|13% 12% 16% 17% 8% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very|[ Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
BREXIT US Leaving UN
Agree/Disagree Support/Oppose
Agree|38% 34% 13% 33% 53% 61% Would support leaving [30%  28% 7% 21% 46% 55%
Disagree(33% 53% 53% 34% 13% 15% Would oppose leaving|49% 61% 2% 55% 31% 24%
Not sure|29% 14% 34% 34% 34% 24% Not sure|21% 11% 22% 24% 23% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
TX Leaving US Clinton Age
Support/Oppose 50to 54| 4% 12% 3% 4% 1% -
Would support|24% 43% 20% 20% 18% 25%
55t0 59(12% 21% 14% 10% 13% 2%
Would oppose[63% 53% 60% 69% 68% 62%
60to 64(27% 29% 28% 30% 19% 32%
Not sure|12% 4% 20% 11% 13% 13%
65t0 59(43% 30% 47% 45% 47% 44%
70to 74 9% 6% 3% 8% 17% 13%
75t0 79 2% - 0% 2% 1% 6%
Not sure| 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Ideology Gender
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | Wom... Man
Trump Age
o Obama Approval
50to 54| 4% 14% 1% 1% 6% 3%
551059 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 6% Approve|48%  54% 40%
60to 64(25% 11% 29% 27% 25% 32% Disapprove A7% 39% 56%
65t069(28% 30% 27% 26% 25% 35%
0, 0, 0,
70t0 74|28%  30% 3% 29% 30% 19% Not sure| 6% % 4%
75to 79| 3% 1% 0% 6% 1% 2%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
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Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 47% 29%
54% 46% 64%
7% 7% %

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Obama/ Trump

Barack Obama

Donald Trump

52% 59% 43%
43% 36% 51%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Democrat/ Republican
For President
Democrat|45% 52% 37%
Republican|44% 37% 51%
Not sure|11% 10% 12%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 35% 30% 41%
Unfavorable|58% 62% 53%
Not sure| 8% 8% %
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump/
Others
Hillary Clinton | 45% 51% 37%
Donald Trump|41% 36% 48%
Gary Johnson| 5% 4% 6%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 7% 8% 7%

Not sure| 6% 5% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man

Clinton/ Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

48% 55% 39%
44% 38% 52%
7% 6% 9%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump/ Sanders Favorability
Meteor Favorable|44% 45% 43%
Hillary Clinton|43% 51% 33%
Unfavorable|42% 37% 47%
Donald Trump | 38% 31% 46%
Not sure|14% 18% 9%
Giant Meteor hitting | 13% 10% 15%
the earth
Not sure| 7% 7% 5%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump/ Someone else Media Fairness to
Would like Trump t0|67%  66% 69% Clinton
be the Republican Fair|61% 54% 69%
nominee for President Unfair | 22% 28%  16%
Would prefer|24% 23% 26%
someone else Not sure|17% 18% 15%
Not sure| 9% 11% 6%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Media Fairness to BREXIT
Trump Agree/Disagree
Fair [ 46% 52% 39% Agree|38% 32% 44%
Unfair|41% 31% 53% Disagree|33% 33% 33%
Not sure|13% 18% 8% Not sure|29% 35% 22%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
US Leaving UN TX Leaving US
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Would support leaving [ 30% 26% 34% Would support|24% 25% 23%
Would oppose leaving | 49% 48% 52% Would oppose|63% 62% 65%
Not sure|21% 26% 14% Not sure|12% 13% 12%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Age Trump Age
50to 54 4% 5% 2% 50to 54 4% 5% 3%
55to 59(12% 14% 9% 55to 59| 9% 9% 10%
60 to 64(27% 28% 27% 60 to 64 25% 26% 24%
65 to 59(43% 42% 45% 65 to 69(28% 28% 28%
70to 74 9% 6% 14% 70 to 74(28% 28% 29%
75to 79| 2% 2% 1% 75to 79| 3% 2% 3%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Democrat/ Republican
Approve| 48% 85% 11% 41% For President
) Democrat|45% 87% 5% 36%
Disapprove|47% 12% 88% 44%
Republican | 44% 11% 88% 35%
Not sure| 6% 3% 1% 14%
Not sure|11% 3% 7% 29%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 76% 6% 27% Favorable|35% 12% 71% 22%
Unfavorable|54% 15% 93% 62% Unfavorable|58% 84% 20% 67%
Not sure| 7% 9% 1% 11% Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama / Trump Clinton/ Trump/
Others
Barack Obama|52% 88% 12% 50%
Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 7% 39%
Donald Trump|43% 11% 83% 38%
Donald Trump|41% 10% 83% 35%
Not sure| 6% 2% 5% 12%
Gary Johnson| 5% 1% 5% 10%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% - 4%
Undecided| 7% 5% 6% 12%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/ Trump Clinton/ Trump/
Hillary Clinton| 48% 86% 8% 45% Meteor
Hillary Clinton|43% 80% 6% 35%
Donald Trump|44% 12% 85% 39%
Donald Trump|38% 9% 76% 31%
Not sure| 7% 2% 7% 16%
Giant Meteor hitting [ 13% 8% 8% 27%
the earth
Not sure| 7% 3% 10% 8%
June 27-28, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
survey of 853 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party

Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Base | Republic...
Base at n nt / Other

Trump/ Someone else
Would like Trump to|67% 67%

Sanders Favorability

Favorable | 44% 70% 13% 46% .
be the Republican
Unfavorable|42% 16% 76% 35% nominee for President
Not sure|14% 14% 11% 19% Would prefer [ 24% 24%
someone else
Not sure| 9% 9%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Media Fairness to Media Fairness to
Clinton Trump
Fair|61% 46% 79% 59% Fair | 46% 2% 20% 40%
Unfair|22% 38% 6% 20% Unfair|41% 14% 72% 41%
Not sure|17% 15% 15% 20% Not sure|13% 14% 8% 19%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
BREXIT US Leaving UN
Agree/Disagree Support/Oppose
Agree|38% 19% 61% 34% Would support leaving [ 30% 13% 44% 36%
Disagree|33% 51% 15% 30% Would oppose leaving [ 49% 67% 33% 43%
Not sure|29% 30% 24% 35% Not sure|21% 19% 22% 21%
June 27-28, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 853 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
TX Leaving US Clinton Age
S
upport/Oppose 50 to 54| 4% 5% 3% 4%
Would support|24% 22% 18% 35%
55to 59(12% 19% 7% 8%
Would oppose|63% 66% 68% 53%
60 to 64|27% 29% 27% 26%
Not sure| 12% 12% 13% 12%
65 to 59(43% 37% 47% 46%
70to 74| 9% 7% 12% 8%
75to 79| 2% 0% 3% 3%
Not sure| 3% 2% 1% 6%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Hispani- African
Base at n nt / Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Age Obama Approval
S0to 54| 4% 4% % 1% Approve | 48% % 37% 83% 50%
5510 59| 9% 8% 13% 7% Disapprove|47%  16% 59% 7%  43%
6010 64)25% 24% 27% 25% Not sure| 6% % 4% 1% 7%
65 to 69(28% 27% 30% 28%
70 to 74| 28% 34% 21% 28%
75t0 79| 3% 2% 1% 6%
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 5%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Democrat/ Republican Clinton Favorability
For President
Favorable | 39% 62% 31% 68% 36%
Democrat | 45% 67% 36% 85% 41%
Unfavorable|54% 35% 63% 17% 59%
Republican [ 44% 27% 53% - 53%
Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 15% 4%
Not sure|11% 6% 12% 15% 5%
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability Obama/ Trump
Favorable| 35% 21% 41% 2% 50% Barack Obama|52% 83% 40% 92% 50%
Unfavorable | 58% 74% 51% 94% 41% Donald Trump [ 43% 11% 54% - 47%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 4% 9% Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 8% 3%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/ Trump/ Clinton/ Trump
Others - -
Hillary Clinton | 48% 82% 37% 91% 38%
Hillary Clinton | 45% 81% 32% 91% 36%
Donald Trump|44% 13% 55% 5% 56%
Donald Trump [ 41% 13% 51% 5% 53%
Not sure| 7% 5% 9% 4% 7%
Gary Johnson| 5% 5% 6% - 4%
Jill Stein| 2% - 2% - 1%
Undecided| 7% 1% 9% 4% 6%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/ Trump/ Sanders Favorability
M
eteor Favorable|44%  76% 38% 52%  49%
Hillary Clinton | 43% 70% 33% 80% 37%
Unfavorable|42% 14% 49% 18% 46%
Donald Trump | 38% 12% 47% - 49%
Not sure|14% 10% 13% 30% 4%
Giant Meteor hitting [ 13% 7% 14% 15% 7%
the earth
Not sure| 7% 10% 6% 5% 7%
June 27-28, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 853 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump/ Someone else Media Fairness to
Would like Trump to|67%  44%  69% - 8% Clinton
be the Republican Fair|61% 54% 64% 39% 72%
nominee for President Unfair[22%  30% 19% 35%  20%
s\évnﬂzlodnzr;fg 4% 23% 5% 100% 4% Notsure[17%  15% 16% 26% 8%
Not sure| 9% 33% 6% - 14%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Media Fairness to BREXIT
Trump Agree/Disagree
Fair|46% 66% 39% 83% 28% Agree|38% 42% 41% 13% 41%
Unfair|41% 18% 49% - 60% Disagree|33% 33% 33% 30% 39%
Not sure|13% 16% 12% 17% 13% Not sure|29% 25% 26% 57% 20%
Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
US Leaving UN TX Leaving US
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Would support leaving | 30% 37% 31% 18% 30% Would support|24% 40% 22% 22% 24%
Would oppose leaving [ 49% 45%  50% 44% 59% Would oppose|63% 44% 67% 55% 71%
Not sure|21% 17% 20% 38% 10% Not sure|12% 16% 11% 24% 5%
June 27-28’ 2015 3020 HighWOOdS Blvd. . .
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Race Race
Hispani- African Hispani- African
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton Age Trump Age
50to 54| 4% 22% 1% 3% 3% 50to 54| 4% 15% 4% - -
55t0 59(12% 14% 11% 18% 9% 55t0 59 9% 14% 10% 5% 2%
60 to 64|27% 19% 28% 31% 28% 60 to 64|25% 16% 29% 21% 10%
651t0 59(43% 42%  45% 30% 44% 65t0 69(28% 32% 26% 28% 46%
70to 74| 9% 2% 10% 12% 8% 70to 74(28% 23% 27% 39% 35%
75t0 79| 2% - 2% 2% 4% 75to0 79| 3% - 2% 5% 6%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% Not sure| 2% - 3% 2% 1%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Democrat/ Republican
Approve|48% 59% 49% 47%  40% For President
. Democrat|45% 52% 47% 46% 38%
Disapprove|47% 30% 44% 49% 56%
Republican|44% 31% 41% 45% 53%
Not sure| 6% 11% 7% 3% 4%
Not sure{11% 17% 11% 9% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 36% 39% 43% 33% Favorable|35% 30% 29% 38% 39%
Unfavorable|54% 58% 48% 52% 62% Unfavorable|58% 61% 65% 54% 53%
Not sure| 7% 6% 13% 5% 5% Not sure| 8% 9% 6% 8% 8%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama / Trump Clinton/ Trump/
Barack Obama|52% 65% 56% 49%  41% Others
Hillary Clinton|45% 57% 46% 44% 36%
Donald Trump|43% 30% 35% 47% 54%
Donald Trump|41% 28% 38% 44% 51%
Notsure| 6% 4% 9% 4% 5% P& ° ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 5% 8% 6% 4% 3%
Jill Stein| 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 7% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/ Trump Clinton/ Trump/
- - Meteor
Hillary Clinton|48% 59% 51% 47% 38%
Hillary Clinton|43% 47% 48% 43% 34%
Donald Trump |44% 29% 41% 47%  55% y ’ ’ ° ’ ’
Donald Trump|38% 24% 36% 39% 49%
Notsure| 7% 12% 8% 6% 6% p|=8% 20 ° ° °
Giant Meteor hitting[13% 22% 12% 12% 8%
the earth
Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 6% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Sanders Favorability Trump/ Someone else
Favorable|44% 63% 45% 42% 34% Would like Trump to[67% 64% 66% 65% 2%
be the Republican
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Unfavorable|42% 26% 37% 46% 50% nominee for President
Notsure|14% 11% 19% 12%  16% Would prefer|24% 25% 19% 27%  25%
someone else
Not sure| 9% 11% 15% 8% 3%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Media Fairness to Media Fairness to
Clinton Trump
Fair(61% 75% 54% 60% 62% Fair|46% 52% 49% 45% 41%
Unfair{22% 14% 23% 27% 17% Unfair|41% 34% 36% 43% 47%
Not sure|{17% 11% 23% 13% 20% Not sure[13% 15% 15% 12% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
BREXIT US Leaving UN
Agree/Disagree Support/Oppose
Agree(38% 42% 37% 38% 36% Would support leaving|30% 43% 25% 28% 30%
Disagree|33% 17% 41% 35% 30% Would oppose leaving|[49% 43% 45% 53% 51%
Not sure|[29% 41% 23% 27% 34% Not sure(21% 14% 29% 19% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
TX Leaving US Clinton Age
Support/Oppose 50to 54| 4% 20% - 2% 2%
Would support{24% 37% 29% 20% 16%
55t0 59(12% 21% 11% 9% 12%
Would oppose|63% 46% 58% 69% 71%
60to 64(27% 19% 35% 27% 24%
Not sure{12% 17% 13% 10% 13%
65t059(43% 31% 45% 46% 43%
70to 74 9% 6% 3% 13% 12%
75to 79| 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure| 3% - 5% 2% 4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Age
50to 54 4% 20% 1% 2% 3%
55t0 59 9% 11% 11% 7% 13%
60to 64(25% 22% 32% 22% 24%
65t0 69(28% 18% 32% 29% 28%
70to 74(28% 24% 19% 36% 27%
75t079 3% 5% 1% 4% 1%
Not sure| 2% - 3% 1% 4%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Democrat/ Republican
For President
Democrat|{45% 43% 54%
Republican|44% 47% 29%
Not sure|11% 9% 17%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Favorability
Favorable|35%  40% 16%
Unfavorable|58%  53% 76%
Not sure| 8% 8% 7%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|48%  45% 60%
Disapprove|47% 51% 28%
Not sure| 6% 4% 12%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[39%  39% 40%
Unfavorable[54%  57% 41%
Not sure| 7% 4% 19%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Obama/ Trump
Barack Obama|52% 48% 67%
Donald Trump|43%  48% 23%
Not sure| 6% 4% 10%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/ Trump

Hillary Clinton

Donald Trump

Not sure

48% 44% 65%
44%  50% 22%
7% 6% 13%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

44%  40% 59%
42% 47% 20%
14% 12% 21%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/ Trump/
Others
Hillary Clinton|45%  41% 59%
Donald Trump|[41% 47% 20%
Gary Johnson| 5% 5% 6%
Jill Stein| 2% 2% 2%
Undecided| 7% 5% 14%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton/ Trump/
Meteor
Hillary Clinton|43%  39% 56%
Donald Trump|[38% 43% 19%
Giant Meteor hitting|13%  12% 14%
the earth
Not sure| 7% 5% 11%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump/ Someone else

Would like Trump to
be the Republican
nominee for President

Would prefer
someone else

Not sure

67%

24%

9%

70%

25%

6%

52%

24%

24%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Media Fairness to
Clinton

Fair
Unfair

Not sure

61% 63% 54%
22%  22% 22%
17% 15% 24%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Media Fairness to
Trump
Fair[46% 43% 58%
Unfair{41%  46% 21%
Not sure|[13% 11% 21%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...

US Leaving UN
Support/Oppose

Would support leaving

Would oppose leaving

30%
49%

32% 23%
51% 42%

Not sure[21% 17% 35%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Age
50 to 54 4% 3% 5%
55t0 59(12% 10% 20%
60to 64(27% 28% 26%
65t0 59(43%  45% 38%
70to 74 9% 11% 2%
75t0 79 2% 1% 4%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
BREXIT
Agree/Disagree
Agree|38% 39% 33%
Disagree(33% 35% 25%
Not sure[29% 26% 42%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
TX Leaving US
Support/Oppose
Would support|24%  23% 28%
Would oppose|63% 67% 51%
Not sure{12%  10% 21%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Trump Age
50 to 54| 4% 4% 4%
55to 59 9% 8% 14%
60to 64(25% 24% 29%
6510 69(28% 29% 24%
70to 74(28%  30% 22%
75t0 79| 3% 2% 4%
Not sure| 2% 2% 2%
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